and 11 diamonds greater than 100 carats were recovered in
2019 compared to 15 the year before.  Prices for Letšeng’s
high-quality diamonds have seen a moderate rise in the early
part of 2020.

REVENUE PERCENTAGE BY SIZE FRACTION %

75

13

12

> 10 CTS 5  10 CTS < 5 CTS

Prices for smaller and commercial type goods were under
pressure but improvements in demand were noted towards
the end of the year and in early 2020. In the medium to long
term, rough diamond prices are expected to be supported by
the favourable demand/supply fundamentals, which are
underpinned by a continued growth in demand from
emerging markets contrasted with a limited growth in supply.
These dynamics are expected to benefit the high end of the
market, where Letšeng is positioned.

Demand is supported by the growing social custom of
diamonds used in bridal jewellery in India and China;
increased use of diamonds across a wider range of luxury
goods; and continued growth in the number of high-net-
worth individuals worldwide.

NATURAL ROUGH DIAMOND SUPPLY AND DEMAND VALUES, US$ BILLION (IN REAL TERMS), 2000 – 30F, 2019 PRICES,
CONSTANT EXCHANGE RATES, OPTIMISTIC AND CONSERVATIVE SCENARIOS

YOY change
(2019 – 30)

25

20

15

10

5
2000 03 07

Optimistic natural rough diamond demand	 2% to 3%

Conservative natural rough diamond demand	 0% to 1%

Optimistic natural rough diamond supply	 0% to 1%

Conservative natural rough diamond supply	 -2% to -1%

11 15 19E 23F 27F 30F

Note: Natural rough diamond supply value corresponds to the value of natural rough diamond production; rough diamond demand has been converted from polished
diamond demand using historical ratio of rough diamond and polished diamond values.
Source: Used with permission from Bain & Company (www.bain.com/insights/global-diamond-industry-report-2019/).

This graph illustrates the positive demand and supply fundamentals for natural rough diamonds as the conservative demand estimate
exceeds the optimistic supply. 

BUSINESS OVERVIEW MANAGEMENT REVIEW OPERATING REVIEW GOVERNANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OTHER INFORMATION 98 GEM DIAMONDS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2019